
Page 1 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 
BIADO ROMEO S. Almieda Balaoan La Union 1.25   
NACIS ARMANDO E. Almieda Balaoan La Union 0.75   
NACIS CARLITO E. Almieda Balaoan La Union 0.75   
NACIS JIMMY J. Almieda Balaoan La Union 2.00   
NACIS LEONARDA J. Almieda Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NACIS PRUDENCIO B. Almieda Balaoan La Union 1.25   
NIGOS CARLITO V Almieda Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ALMAZAN ROMEO A Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.75   
CAYABYAB MICHAEL O Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
CAYABYAB RONNIE ANCHETA Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.40   
GAGUA CARLITO Sr. A Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00
GAGUA RANDY O Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
MENDOZA FLORENCIO JR. LOPEZ Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA FELICIANO O Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.50
NATURA FLORA O Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00
NATURA LOURDES O Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
NERONA ROLANDO OPEÑA Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBILLO ALEJANDRO OLAVIANO Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBILLO FLORENCIO Jr. M Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.30
OBILLO JANICE M Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
OBILLO MARCOS OLAVIANO Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBILLO REYNALDO M. Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPETINA ADRIANO O Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25
OPETINA ALFREDO, JR. O. Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25   
OPETINA DANILO O Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.75
OPETINA SEGUNDINA N Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
OPINALDO PEPE O Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORCALES JOSEPHINE C Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORCALES ROBIN C Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORCALES RODRIGO Jr. C Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25
PACLEB MARCELO, JR. - Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25   
PERALTA FEDERICO N. Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25   
PERALTA FEDERICO Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25
PERALTA RODERICK Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.25
PERALTA RONNIE Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
PUZON RONALD O Apatut Balaoan La Union 1.00
SANTIAGO RENATO E. Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALMONTE AURORA M Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50
VALMONTE AVELINO O. Apatut Balaoan La Union 2.50   
VALMONTE ONOFRE C. Apatut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CAMAT CESAR F. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CAMAT MANUEL V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MANZANO ANTONIO, JR. V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.75   
MANZANO RODELIO N. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MARQUEZ FERNANDO O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NUVAL DOMINADOR C. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPINALDO EDUARDO O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO GERARDO C. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO LEONORA L. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO RAMON O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO VICTOR O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPLE EDUARDO S. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPRIDO ALBERTO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPRIDO ANACLETO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPRIDO JUANITO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OPRIDO LEANDRO S. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPRIDO MAXIMO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OPRIDO ROMEO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.75   
ORDOÑO BARTOLOME O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORFIANO BONIFACIO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO MAXIMO M. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO RUDY V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORPIDO JUANITO - Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.75   
VALDEZ CATALINO P. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ CELIA C Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ FREDDIE C Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ PRUDENCIO P. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ RANDY V Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALMONTE MARIO A. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VISAYA LEONARDO L Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00
VISAYA MARCELIANO V. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VISAYA MILITONIO O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VISAYA ROGELIO N. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VISAYA ROLANDO O. Ar-arampang Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BARCENA MERLYN Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 2.00   
CARIAGA ANTONIO O Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CARIAGA ILDEFONSO C. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DE LA CRUZ JAMIE MARQUEZ Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ESTRADA FERNANDO SR. H Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.50   
FABROS RONNIE R. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FERNANDEZ DANTE O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FERNANDEZ EDWIN O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FIGURACION MODESTO L. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FIGURACION REMEDIOS L. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LIBAO LITO V. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.75   
NARCEDA ERNESTO N. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA NOLI E. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OALIN RUPERTO G. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLIVARES MERVIN Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 3.00   
ORTIZ SANTIAGO G. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OSTERIA MODESTO JR O Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OSTERIA MODESTO Jr. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
PAGUIRIGAN DIOSDADO - Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PAGUIRIGAN EDGAR O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   

ADDRESS



Page 2 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

PAGUIRIGAN EMILIO O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAGUIRIGAN HECTOR O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAGUIRIGAN HEGINO D. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAGUIRIGAN JOHN O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAGUIRIGAN LORETO D. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.50   
PAGUIRIGAN RODOLFO D. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMOS EDUARDO JR O. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAMOS REYNALDO A. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RODRIGO ANTONIO C. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ELIGIO P. Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 2.00   
VALDEZ HILARIO Baracbac Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDINARIO RANDY Baracbac Oeste Balaoan La Union 1.00
ALVARO ALEJANDRO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ALVARO EMILIO C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ALVARO FRANCISCO N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ALVARO PRIMITIVO C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ALVARO ROGELIO C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CORPUZ ALFREDO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
CORPUZ DESIDERIO Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
CORPUZ EDITHA E. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
CORPUZ LETECIA L Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CORPUZ PATERNO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
DE PEÑO REDENTOR A. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
DELA PENA ELENO O Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
DELA PENA JOSE, JR. O Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
DELA PENA MARTIN JR A. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DELA PEÑA ELENO, JR. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DELA PEÑA JANET VIVIEN Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
DELA PEÑA MARINA Q. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTELA ANNABELLE O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTELA AURELIO NUNEZ Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTELA CAMILO D. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTELA PRUDENCIO M. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTELA VERONICA O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
HIPOLITO ALEJO M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LACONDAZO RICARDO Q. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
LACONSAY DIONISIO H. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
LANGBAY DOROTEO R. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LAUDE CLEOFE R. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LAUDE ERNESTO S Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MAKILING MARISSA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MALOOM SANTOS UMADAC Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
MARQUEZ FELIPE F. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
MENDOZA ELVIRA O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MERIONES EDWIN O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.25   
MORALES CONSOLACION Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
MORALES RODELIO M. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA ALEXANDER NOBLEZA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA AURELIO M. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA CARLINO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.25   
NATURA DOMINGO N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA ELENO V Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   

NATURA FE M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA LORETO MALOOM Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 3.00   
NAVIDAD JOEL M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50
NAVIDAD JOSEPH M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.75
NEBRA SAMUEL M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00
NEBRIA ALFONSO N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NEBRIA DOMINADOR C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NERIDA MACARIO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NUCION JONATHAN IBAY Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBALDO ARMANDO V. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBALDO FLORENTINO S. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBEJAS MARIO M. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBEJAS REYNALD M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00
OBILLE MARIOLITO OLIDAN Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBILLE OFELIA OLIDAN Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OCTAVO BARTOLOME R. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OCTAVO FREDDIE R. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OJASCASTRO FELIPE JR E. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OMANITO FERNANDO FLORES Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OMANITO GIL ODDINARIO Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OMANITO GILBERT O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPENANO MARIO M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO ELY C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPINALDO MA. THERESA C. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPLE CLARO F. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPLE IRENEO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OPLE MACARIO N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPLE RODOLFO V. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORACION ALBERT M Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORACION DOMINADOR T. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORASION ALMAR N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINARIO ALEJANDRO BAUTISTA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINARIO FLORENCIO L. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO ALFREDO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 3.00   
ORFIANO BELINDA A. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ORFIANO RODOLFO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORGANISTA  EDDIE Q Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORGANISTA CAMILO JR Q Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORGANISTA CAMILO SR O Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORGANISTA JOEL Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 3.00   
ORGANISTA NELY Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORGANISTA RONNIE Q Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 2.00   



Page 3 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

ORINE DANILO FONTANILLA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORTIZ VILLAMOR H. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SOMERA EDUARDO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SOMERA FRANCISCO O. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
SOMERA ROGELIO N. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SOMERA ROLANDO B. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
SOMERA SATURNINO OPEÑA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SOMERA VALERIANO OPEÑA Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SURRELL MARGARITA F. Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VALDEZ ELIGIO Bulbulala Balaoan La Union 4.00   
FONTANILLA LORETO R. Bungol Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OCASION GUILLERMO F. Bungol Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OTANES ANTONIO O. Bungol Balaoan La Union 3.00   
CASTAÑEDA JOSE L. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY CRISANTO O Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
IBAY ELISEO M. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY ERMITO O Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
IBAY FERNANDO M. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY JERRYSON M Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
MAQUILING ARNOLD R Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.50
MAQUILING GLORY R. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MEDINA DOMINADOR C. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATIVIDAD ROBERTO O Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORALLO LOUIE I Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORALLO ROLAND I Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.50
ORDOÑO JUMELL M Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORDOÑO REYNANTE M Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORDOÑO ROMEO O Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORINA ALEX O. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORIÑA ARTHUR O Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORIÑA DANTE Q Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORIÑA PEDRO V. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMOS NARCISO M. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ DOMINADOR M. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ FLORENDA B. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ MILAGROS L. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ROGELIO D. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ROSALINA Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VALDEZ VEVENCIO B. Butubut Este Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ABANDO CELESTINO R Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ABANDO ROBERT P Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ABAT MARCELINO Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ABAT RUBEN Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ALFONSO LETICIA Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ALMOITE BENJIE Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CASTILLO APOLINARIO O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
CASTILLO CLEMENTE O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
CASTILLO DOMINADOR O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
FABRO PEPITO J. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FABRO RICARDO J. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FERRERAS REYNALDO G. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FERRERAS ROMULO Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FERRERAS SUSAN O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
GUERRERO ROSITA O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY ALFIE Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY ANACLETO B Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
IBAY ARNEL V Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY ARNEL V Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
IBAY BENITO Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY CEFERINA Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 2.00   
IBAY DIONISIA A. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY ERNESTO L. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY FELICIANA V. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY FELY V. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY JOSEFINA Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY MANUEL B. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY PETER P. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY RENATO P. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY ROSALINA B. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA DOLORES O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA DOLORES U Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
LEDDA RICKY - Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA RODOLFO - Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OGOT MARCELINO R Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
OLITO LORETO O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLIVERAS MARCELO Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIVERAS MERVIN Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORALLO DOMINADOR Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORALLO RAHYAN O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 2.00   

ORDILLO FREDDIE P. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDILLO JUDY A. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORIBIO AGAPITO S Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50
ORIENTE LARRY Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PAA MICHAEL N Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50
PAGUIRIGAN REGINA L Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
PUGAT ADELINA V. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PUGAT DALIA Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PUGAT JOSE Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PUGOT JOSE V Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
PUGOT ROLANDO V Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
SAGUIGUIT BERNARDO T. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SAGUIGUIT FRANCISCA I. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SORIANO ANTONIO C. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SORIANO BENJAMIN G Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50



Page 4 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

SORIANO CRISPINA B. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SORIANO EDWIN B. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SORIANO LETICIA V Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50
SORIANO MARGARITA Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SORIANO MARGARITA O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50
VALDEZ AGAPITO O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
VALDEZ DOMINADOR O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ DOMINADOR O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
VALDEZ JAIME O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ JOSE O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ JUDY O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ JUDY O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ NORA O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ ROLANDO F. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ROMULO O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ ROMY O. Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ WEDDY O Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00
VALDEZ WEDY Butubut Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORIENTE EFREN Q. Butubut Oeste Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORIENTE FLORENTINA V Butubut Oeste Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CASEM NORMA E. Butubut Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OBILLO ROGELIO O. Butubut Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORTIZA EMILIANO C. Butubut Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALIENTE FLORENDO M. Butubut Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALIENTE ROLANDO M. Butubut Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ANDADI PONCIANO N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ANDADI RAYMUNDO Z. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ANDADI RUSELA Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ANDADI SALVADOR NAVALTA Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
APOSTOL DANILO M. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
AREOLA DANILO O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BALLESTEROS JAIME E. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BALLESTEROS MILAGROS B. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.75   
BALLESTEROS RENATO B. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
BALLESTEROS REYNALDO E. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BALLESTEROS VICTOR E. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BRIOSO ROMULO B. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CONCEPCION ANGELINO I Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.50   
CONCEPCION RODOLFO O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CONCEPCION ROMEO I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CONCEPCION TERESITA R. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CUDIAMAT MARVIN N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
DANDOY JUANITO I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ESTADIAN NOLI S. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ESTANDIAN REYNALDO S. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.75   
ESTRADA FRANCISCO M. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FAJARDO LEONILA IBAY Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IBAY NELLY I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IBAY VIRGILIO NAVALTA Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
IDDO DIAGEN B. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
IDDO VICTOR S. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
JACILDO RODOLFO D. Calliat Balaoan La Union 2.00   
JAVIER LYDIA O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA FELIXBERTA R. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA ROY N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA SEGUNDINO JR R. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LOPEZ DOMINGO GABUTIN Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MANGAYAYAM FREDDIE N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MANGAY-AYAM RUSTICO I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NAVALTA ADRIANO PAGUIRIGAN Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA CESAR R. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA DELIA OYANAO Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NAVALTA FELIX P. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.75   
NAVALTA JOHNNY P. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NAVALTA JOSE N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA JUANARIO P. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NAVALTA LYDIA L. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA NICK E. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NAVALTA PROTACIO P. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVALTA RENATO D. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NAVALTA ROGELIO P. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NAVALTA RONALD M. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NUESCA RUBEN S. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NUESCA VICENTE O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OALIN ANTONIO C. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OALIN CHRISTOPHER L. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OALIN HENRY L. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OALIN LARRY N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OALIN WILSON L. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OGOT VIRGILIO O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLIVERAS JOSE N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDANZA VICTORIA I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORIBIO JOEL DORONIO Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OYANDO CESAR I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PADAOAN ARNEL I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PAGUIRIGAN FAUSTINO N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAGUIRIGAN NICOLAS SR. NAVALTA- Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PAGUIRIGAN WINNIE N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAGSAC JOSE R. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMIREZ PRIMITIVO JR GABUTIN Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAMIREZ ROSITA GABUTIN Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAMORAN JOSE JR B. Calliat Balaoan La Union 2.00   
RUIZ ELIZALDY N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RUIZ JOSEPHINE O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   



Page 5 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

RUIZ JUAN S. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RUIZ OFELIA N. Calliat Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RUIZ ROMEO I. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RUIZ SILVESTRE JR O. Calliat Balaoan La Union 0.50   
AGTARAP NOLI V. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BILGERA OLGA MERE G Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BULLAN DANTE D. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CASUGA ALEJANDRO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DINGLE RODOLFO O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50
ESTRADA JOEL Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTRADA MARCIANA O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTRADA MARCIANA O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50
FONTANILLA ROMY O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.75   
INGO SOLOMON M Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50
LEDDA JUANA O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50
LOPEZ EFREN Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MARQUEZ DANNY M. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MARQUEZ JOSE N. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.25   
NAVOR FE V Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50
NAVOR JAIME D. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NAVOR NICOLAS S. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NAVOR ROMEO V. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NERONA JOVITO A. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
NIMER FRANCO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
NIMER VICTOR O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR ARNEL O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OBAR TITO A. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OCASION CRESENCIA N. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLAIS CLETO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLAIS CONCHITA Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLAIS LOURDES P Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00
OLAIS MARIANO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLAIS NESTOR L. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLAIS RICARDO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLAIS SAMUEL O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00
OLAIS TEOFILO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO ANTONIO O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO DEMETRIO N. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLBINADO LEONARDO O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.75
OLBINADO MAGDALENO N. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO VALENTIN C. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO FRANCISCO E. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDINADO HECTOR P. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO RUFINA O Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORDINADO WILFREDO P Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORPIA JUAN O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORPIA MICHAEL V Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORPIA RAFAEL O. Calungbuyan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
BACANI FELICITAS O Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00
CASTILLO LEO S. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
COMADRE DAVID O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
COMADRE GABINO Jr. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50
COMADRE REYNALDO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
COMADRE RODOLFO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NATURA SEVERINO C. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NATURA SILVERIO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OABE ALEJANDRO R. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OABE MARIO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.80   
OABE VIRGILIO - Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBRA JOSE D. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OBRA LUCIANO C. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBRA LUCIO N. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBRA PACITO N. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLER ERNESTO A. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPEÑA ROGELIO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OSOTEO JOVENCIO S Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50
QUINTO FELIX G. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VALDEZ BRIGIDO N. Camiling Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ELDEFONSO N. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ MARIO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ROGELIO O. Camiling Balaoan La Union 0.50   
GARCIA ARNULFO H. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 0.50   
GARCIA DAISY - Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBAR MARIANO N. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OBAR REYNALD M Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR ROMY M Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 4.00   
OBILLO TOMASA O. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO FELIPE H. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO LAUDENCIO O. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO MELECIO O. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO VERANIO Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 1.50   
SACRAMED MAGDALENA M. Camilo Osias Balaoan La Union 0.50   
AMADEO ELIGIO NICHA Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
AMADEO GLIBERT N Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.75
BAUTISTA FREDDIE O. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.80   
BUCASAS REY C Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.80
CAMAT ALEJANDRINO Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAMAT BERNARDO V. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CAMAT DORIS Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAMAT ROMELO Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DIZA EDUARDO Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DIZA FLORENTINA O Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00
DIZA LANIE O Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.50
DIZA MYLENE O Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.25



Page 6 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

GAYLO BENZONMAR B Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50
OAYAS ROGELIO P. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OBINARIO FELIPE Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OPENA ROMUALDO M. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPENA TEOFILO , SR. O Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPEÑA TEOFILO, JR. M. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPEÑA WILLIE Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORIENTE GREGORIO O. Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PAJARILLO JAIME Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VICTORE FEDERICO M Guinaburan Balaoan La Union 0.50
ARCIAGA NOEL SARMIENTO Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.25   
ARCIAGA ROGELIO S Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75
CABRERA ALBERTO N Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
COLOMA GLENN Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
COLOMA JOSE O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
COLOMA JOSE B Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
DAGANG VICTOR ORPILLA Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
DAGANG VICTOR O Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
FONTANILLA JOEY C Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75
FONTANILLA PLACIDO O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OABE ROGER O Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
OBALLES NORLITO O Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00
OPEÑA JUANITA C Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.80
OPINALDO IGMIDIO ORTIZA Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO LORETO O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OPINALDO MILA N. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDONO EUGENIO S Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDOÑO ARTHUR NONES Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDOÑO ERLINDA O Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORTIZ HERMOGENES M. Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORTIZ HERMOGENES A Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.60
ORTIZ JESUS A. Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORTIZ JESUS A Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORTIZ MAY C Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORTIZ ORLANDO A. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75   
ORTIZ ORLANDO Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORTIZ RODEL Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75
OSOTEO DOMINADOR O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.75   
ROSARIO SONNY O Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
VALDEZ MIGUEL JR. MARQUEZ Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VICTORI TIRSO O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.80   
VILLAR JAMES F. Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VILLAR RONALD G Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50
MARQUEZ JOSE O. Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OPINALDO IGMIDIO Masupe Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPINALDO MILA Masupe Balaoan La Union 0.50   
COMADRE MANUEL - Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MENDOZA DANILO O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MENDOZA DOMINADOR O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MENDOZA ROMAN O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPENA ERNESTO C. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OPENA FERDINAND O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPENA MARCELINO O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPEÑA EDGARDO O. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 0.50   
TADIAR ANACLETO B. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ELIGIO O Nalasin Balaoan La Union 5.00   
VALDEZ ROMEO Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ VICENTE V. Nalasin Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAGRANA ROBERTO O. Pagbennecan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAGRANA RODOLFO O. Pagbennecan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAGRANA ROGELIO ORTIZ Pagbennecan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAPARAN MATEO T. Pagbennecan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OPEÑA JESUS O. Pagbennecan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ALIGO MIGUEL, JR. A. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
CAMAT ALBINO CARIAGA Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.25   
CAMAT ALEJANDRINO V. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 2.50   
CAMAT ANTONIO Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAMAT JOEL Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
CAMAT RENATO SR. OBILLO Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CAMAT REYNALDO C. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAMAT TRANQUILINO CAMAT Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CARDENAS REYNALDO L. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CASEM CIPRIANA O. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
CASEM GUILLERMO JR. F. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ESCAPULAR BARTOLOME JR. C. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FABLE FLOREMUNDO M. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FABLE REYNANTE FERRER Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FABRO CIRIACO ORDOÑO Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIGO MIGUEL JR. AGOOT Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLIVA PRISCILA CAMAT Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SALAMERO JULLY C. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SALAMERO RODOLFO JR. CASEM Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SALAMERO ROLANDO C Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 2.00   
SALAMERO ROLLY CABANGCALA Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.25   
SALAMERO SALVACION C. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
TORALBA JIMMY M. Pagleddegan Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORPIA CELSO N. Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RABE ALFREDO REINTEGRADO Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RABE EDUARDO R. Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RABE JAYSON F. Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RABE RODEL FONTANILLA Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAGMAC MARCELINO M Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAGMAC SANTIAGO R Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
RAQUEDAN GUILLERMO V. Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   



Page 7 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

RAQUEDAN SALVADOR R. Pantar Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ACOSTA MONICO ORDOÑO Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
AGTARAP ELIGIO G. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
AGTARAP FLORENTINA - Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
AGTARAP NATIVIDAD D. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
AGTARAP REY G. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
AGTARAP ROMULO G. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
AGUILAR JOHNNY O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
AGUILAR PEDRO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ARCELLANO ERNESTO F. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ARCELLANO RAFAEL O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BOGAOAN RICARDO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BUNGAN BALTAZAR A. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CABERTO FERNANDO M. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CABERTO JIMMY G. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CABERTO RANDY C. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CALLEJA DIONISIO - Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CALLEJA MAURA A. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CALLEJA QUIRINO URBANO Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CALLEJA ROLANDO D. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CARIAGA EDUARDO FERNANDEZ Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
CARIAGA EFRAEM - Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
JARAMILLA ALFREDO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
JARAMILLA LEONARDO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MARQUEZ CORNELIO CORPUZ Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MORALES MARCELINO N. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MOSUELA ANTONIO - Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NEBRA DOMINADOR N. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NERONA FRANCISCO T. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NERONA JUANITO T. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OCARIZA EDITHA M. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OCARIZA JAIME O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OCARIZA RODERICK G Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OCASION REYMUNDO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORALLO FELIPE O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDOÑO NERIO M. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORILLADA ANTONIO A. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORILLADA EDILBERTO ARCELLANO Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PUGAT EUGENIO Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMOS AGAPITO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMOS ALEJANDRO V. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RAMOS LAURIANO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
RAMOS NELSON V. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
RAMOS REYMUNDO O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SABADO PRIMITIVO N. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SARMIENTO RONALDO E. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
TORRES QUINTIN, JR. D. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ANDRES O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VALDEZ DOMINGO B Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ DOMINGO G Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ EMILIANO SR. O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ HERMINIA S. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 3.00   
VALDEZ IRENEO  JR. 0. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ IRENEO SR O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ JUANITA O. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ LIBERATO A. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ LORETO - Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ NARCISO B. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ROMEO CARIAGA Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ RUSTICO ESTRADA Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ SILVERIO E. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
VALDEZ ZALDY Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ZOSIMO A. Pantar Sur Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OCASSION CATALINO C Pa-o Balaoan La Union 3.00
SIBAYAN FLORENCIO OCTAVIANO Pa-o Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ABANA BRYAN M Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00
BAUTISTA FELIX A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
BAUTISTA ROLANDO V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
BUSTAMANTE ALANO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
BUSTAMANTE DIONY V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00   
BUSTAMANTE EDDIE O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
BUSTAMANTE ERNESTO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
BUSTAMANTE ROMEO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAMAT AMADO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CASTANEDA ROMULO G. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CASTAÑEDA TERESITA O Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
CASTRO ROGELIO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
CAYME MAGNOLIA O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
DE GUZMAN MARIANO C. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
GUERZON ROLLY O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00   
JUNIO BETTY Patpata Balaoan La Union 3.00   
LOPEZ ARMANDO A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 5.00   
LORILLA REYNALDO A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
NATURA EDGAR O Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00
NATURA IRENEO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVOR LOUIE O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
NAVOR PEDRO M. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR BERNARD Patpata Balaoan La Union 7.00   
OBAR CARLOS B. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR DOMINADOR - Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR MARCELINO - Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBAR MARIO Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBAR NARCISO NATURA Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OBAR REGINO N. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   



Page 8 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

OLBINADO BENJAMIN E. Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLBINADO DOMINGO Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLBINADO ESTELITA Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLBINADO FELIX, JR Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO FERDINAND A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLBINADO HERMINIA Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLBINADO MAURO Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLBINADO PABLO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLBINADO PIO A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO RAYMUND N Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50
OLBINADO REYNALDO Patpata Balaoan La Union 3.00   
OLBINADO RODOLFO E. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO ROGER O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO ROSARIO Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLBINADO SIMEON Patpata Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLIDAN FLORENDO N. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIDAN JOSEPH O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIDAN MANUEL B. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIDAN PEDRO B. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLIDAN SATURNINO JR V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OLIDAN TIMOTEO M. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OLIDAN VICTOR - Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPEÑA CRISELDO Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OPLE NOVELIA V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
OPLE REYNALDO N. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORALLO LEODIGARIO C. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINADO HELEN Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORFANO ROMANDO - Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORFIANO ARWIN O Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50
ORFIANO AVELINO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORFIANO EMILIANO Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.75
ORFIANO FRANCISCO V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 4.00   
ORFIANO LAUREANO V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO MARILOU CAMPOS Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO MARTIN V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO MICHAEL Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.75
ORFIANO MILLANO N. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORFIANO RODOLFO A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORFIANO ROMANDO V. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORILLOS ALFONSO JR. S. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORILLOS DOMINADOR S. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORILLOS GEORGE R. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORILLOS MICHAEL M. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORILLOS PEDRO R. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORILLOS TEODORO R. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
TADINA DANNY BALAOAN Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
TADINA TEDDY F. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
TARINAY LYDIA Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ALFREDO O. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ ANGELO, JR. A. Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.50   
VALDEZ EMILIA B Patpata Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ RAMON C. Patpata Balaoan La Union 0.50   
JIMENEZ ELMER O. Sablut Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MENDOZA JAIME G. Sablut Balaoan La Union 1.00   
OBILLO ERNESTO O. Sablut Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDANZA DOMINADOR V. Sablut Balaoan La Union 1.00   
HERNANDEZ NINOY G San Pablo Balaoan La Union 2.00
NAVOR TEDDY A San Pablo Balaoan La Union 2.00
NAVOR WINSTON S San Pablo Balaoan La Union 2.00
OBAÑA MICHAEL V San Pablo Balaoan La Union 2.00
OPEÑA OSCAR R San Pablo Balaoan La Union 3.00
OPINION FRANCIS B San Pablo Balaoan La Union 2.00
RAQUEDAN JHONEL REY O San Pablo Balaoan La Union 3.00
FAJARDO ERLINDA F. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FAJARDO RODOLFO M Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FAJARDO SAMUEL R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
FAJARDO WILSON O. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA AGUSTIN P. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA ALBERTO R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA ALFREDO P. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA ARSENIO M. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA CESAR V. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA ELENO E. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
LEDDA FELIPE O. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA GEORGE JUN R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA JIMMY V. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA JORGE R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA JOSE A. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
LEDDA MENALYN A Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA NESTOR O Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.25   
LEDDA RENANTE P. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA REYNALDO M. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA JR. JOSE R Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG CATALINO - Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.70   
MACADAEG FELIMON, JR. R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG GREGORIO O Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG HENRY Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MACADAEG IGNACIO A. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MACADAEG JIMMY B. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG LEONARDO U. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG ROMULIZA E Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.75
MACADAEG WILLIAM U. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MACADAEG WILLY BETTY R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.30   
NAVORA PATRICIO Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   



Page 9 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

OLAY MOISES O Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO  JOSE F Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORDINARIO MARIA F. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.25   
ORDINARIO NICOMEDES F. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDINARIO SUSAN L. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
PERALTA EDGAR B. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
PERALTA ERNESTO B. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
RACQUEDAN FELIX O Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.85
RODRIGUEZ MARIO B. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 2.00   
RODRIGUEZ NESTOR B Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SOTELO DANILO R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.75   
SOTELO JIMMY R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.25   
SOTELO PEDRO R. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.75   
SOTELO PEDRO R Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ CEFERINO A. Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ROMY O Sinapangan Norte Balaoan La Union 0.75
BELANO CHARITO S. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
CRISTOBAL  FLORITA O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
DUMALANTA BENITO M Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
ESRADA JOSE G. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTRADA ALFREDO Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ESTRADA BENILDA M. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ESTRADA CARLOS Jr. G Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
ESTRADA CATALINO M. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ESTRADA EDWIN TIMOTEA G. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
FAJARDO ERLINDA F. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
FAJARDO GLORIA O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
GARCIA MANUEL A Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LEDDA JOSE, JR. R. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LEDDA PERFECTO E Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LOPEZ ELMO JR. M Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
MARIÑAS NELSON O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 2.00   
OLAY DOMINADOR L Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75
OLAY DOMINIC M Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
OLIVERAS FERDINAND E. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
OLIVERAS ORLINO E. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDINARIO AGAPITO JR O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORDINARIO ARSENIO Jr. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO BENEDICTO Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINARIO EDUARDO O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ORDINARIO ERNESTO O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
ORDINARIO ERNESTO O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50
ORDINARIO FERNANDO P Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO JULIAN O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINARIO LORENZO Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25   
ORDINARIO LORENZO - Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25   
ORDINARIO MARCO O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
ORDINARIO RUBYLYN H Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO RUFO O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDINARIO RUFO O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORDINARIO SONNY O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO VIC D. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORDOÑEZ CAMILO S. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ORPIA GERRY B Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
ORPIA JERRY B. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
ORPIA MARCELINO E. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORPIA PATRICIO Q. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
ORZAL ADELINA O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25   
ORZAL LOLITA O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75   
RAMOS  ALEX O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SANSANO ALVINO O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SANSANO LINO O Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
SANSANO MARCIAL F Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25
SANSANO PERCIVAL P. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00   
SANSANO PERCIVAL F Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.25
SIBAYAN ROMEO D Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.75
TIMBREZA LEONICO VIZCARRA Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.50   
TIMBREZA LEORICO B Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25
VELANO FLORENTINO C Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.00
VILORIA JOCELYN P. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 0.25   
VISCARRA EDITHA O. Sinapangan Sur Balaoan La Union 1.50   
BUNOAN ARTURO V. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 2.00   
DE SESTO MARFELO O Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.75   
DE SESTO PEPITO Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 1.00   
LAMARCA RODERICK M Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 3.00
LOYOLA ADOLFO O. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MADIAM LEVITA Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 2.00   
MADIAM NORIDA V. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
MENDOZA INES C Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 1.00   
MENDOZA PLACIDO O Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 5.00   
NEBRES MELVIN M Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.75
OLAY JONAS Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.75   
OLIVERAS MARCELO, JR. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ORDINARIO EDITHA L Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50
ORDINARIO EDUARDO CASTRO Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 2.00   
ORDINARIO NORBERTO _ Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 1.00   
QUIAMBAO MACARIO B. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
SANSANO MARCIAL F. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
TEMBREZA BENJAMIN V. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ACER VALDEZ Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 1.00   
VALDEZ DOMINADOR V. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.25   
VALDEZ EMERITO M. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 2.00   
VALDEZ FLORENCIO M. Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
VALDEZ ORLANDO ORDINARIO Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   



Page 10 of 10

MASTERLIST OF NTA REGISTERED TOBACCO FARMERS
1ST DISTRICT, LA UNION - Balaoan

 AREA 
LAST FIRST MI  BGY MUN PROV  (HA.) 

ADDRESS

VALDEZ QUERICO MENDOZA Tallipugo Balaoan La Union 0.50   
LOPEZ ARMANDO A. Patpata Balaon La Union 3.00   
OLBINADO RUBEN O. Patpata Balaon La Union 1.00   
ORFIANO NELLIE T. Patpata Balaon La Union 0.50   


	balaoan

